

` ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S.DUNNIMAA ENGINEERING & DRIV.ENT.P.LT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OCEAN ENGINEERING SYSTEM & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for exemption)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Trishna Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Issue fresh notice by registered post,

acknowledgment due to non-applicant No.1.

List on 24.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd