

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S.DUNNIMAA ENGINEERING & DRIV.ENT.P.LT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OCEAN ENGINEERING SYSTEM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent No.2 are present.

Vide order dated 21.2.2011, four weeks' time was
granted to the Mr Sushil Kumar Jain, counsel for the
petitioner for filing the rejoinder to the reply of petition
filed by the non-applicant No.2 but he has not filed the same
within the period stipulated by the Hon'ble Court.

Appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by the
Registry for listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court on
its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj