

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1 OF 2010

M/S.DUNNIMAA ENGINEERING & DRIV.ENT.P.LT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OCEAN ENGINEERING SYSTEM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing original/certified copy of the agreement)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rachitta P. Rai, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Aruna Mathur, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

No one has appeared for respondent No. 1.

List this matter for further hearing on 5th December, 2011 at 2.00 p.m.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar